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S1  STRUCTURAL DETAILS ACCESSIBILITY : FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2020 (7th EDITION) o] % - el ; F-3- ; LA - Q) ?L,
52  STRUCTURAL DETAILS ENERGY CODE : FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2020 (7th EDITION) | } ® T L= S e S
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| - RECESSED sLAB MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 14'-5"+ 1T i wl § : 9 5
INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18 ENCLOSED MAIN BUILDING ol e B = S O Py
SIiItiiiiiii - GIRDER COEFFICIENT 0.55 LANAT AND ENTRY HB D{T X A T P O
§ e
| : |
. BUILDING DESIGN Il 11 |
NOTE: FINISHED INTERIOR . ‘ |
DIM OF SHWR TO BE MIN ! RECESS sSLAB - SCALE OF DRAWING
30" PER CODE RISK CATEGORY (2) | L -1 33 \ |
! —— RECESS SLAB I
] -FOOTTNCWTN TS | 00 0 0000000000000 0 e @efFEEE————eeee = fo oo " | :
FOOTING SCHEDULE #"W = FOOTING WIDTH | |e —————— w F—l ] |
#'D = FOOTING DEPTH e elp————— ==l —— = — = — = — . —
% 5= e e ———— | TJe el
LOCATE | SIZE TYPE REINFORCEMENT COMMENTS 2 3 K o o
= — |
F-1 | 16'wx10"'D STEMWALL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS TYP FOOTING IF BOX IS 1" SQ THEN
'_4II 8'_0" '_4II 2'_0" 16'_0" '_4II ITS: 1/4":1'_0"
10'_8" 19I_4|I IF BOX IS 1/2" SQ THEN
F-2 | te'wx12'D INTEGRAL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS - — g ITS: 1/8"=1'-0"
00 - 8.31.2021
F-3 | 8'wx8"' EDGE (1) #5 CONTINUOUS - e
F-4 | 30"'x30"x12"'D | PAD (4) #5 EACH WAY - 1
F-B | 36"x36"x12"D | PAD (4) #5 EACH WAY - F OUN D ATI ON P L AN 21-6292
ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2000 PSF. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS WITH JAM STEEL ACT AS SHEAR WALLS/PIERS ACCORDING TO RELATIVE RIGIDITY.



WINDOW SCHEDULE

LOCATE| SIZE | MANUFACTURER | NOA # / FL # | HURR. PROTECT NOTES
@ 72'x24 |PGT FL243.8 IMPACT FIXED GLASS
24'x72" |PGT FL243.8 IMPACT FIXED GLASS
@ 25  |P6T FL239.4 IMPACT SINGLE HUNG
@ 4020 |PGT FL242.9 IMPACT HORIZONTAL ROLLER
@ 14 |peT FL239.4 IMPACT SINGLE HUNG
DOOR SCHEDULE
LOCATE| SIZE | MANUFACTURER | NOA # / FL # | HURR. PROTECT NOTES
@ (2) 3080 |PLASTPRO FL171842  |IMPACT FULL LITE - ENTRY
@ 16080 | CLOPAY FL15279.52 | IMPACT OVERHEAD
@ 2880 |PLASTPRO FL171847  |IMPACT SOLID
@ 8080 | CLOPAY FL15279.52 | IMPACT OVERHEAD
@ 12080 |PGT FL251.4 IMPACT gléglzloﬁig;ﬁ%poonz
@ 6080 |PGT FL251.4 IMPACT SLIDING 6LASS DOOR
@ 2880 |PLASTPRO FL171842  |IMPACT FULL LITE
8080 |PGT FL251.4 IMPACT SLIDING 6LASS DOOR

90° CORNER - PKT

NOTE : CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MASONRY OPENINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

NOTE: AT LEAST ONE BATH
TO BE AN ACCESSIBLE BATH

NOTE: FINISHED
INTERIOR DIM OF SHWR
TO BE MIN 30" PER CODE

AREAS
LIVING 2144 SF
LANAT 748 SF
ENTRY 95 SF
GARAGE 697 SF
TOTAL: 3684 SF
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(7th Edition) Florida Building Code And It's Resistance To

Seal With Engineer's Signature Certifies That The Structural
Wind Pressure Is In Compliance To Section 1609.

Components Of This Plan Are In Compliance To The 2020
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Jason's Drafting Services, Inc.

Admin@jds-inc.net
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633 SW 13th ST - Cape Coral, FL 33991
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2x4 CROSS BRACE w/ USP
MP34 OR SIMPSON A32, EACH
END TO TRUSS CHORDS

BREAK TOP PLATE AT STRUT, TYP. —— |

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING TYP. AT
EXTERTOR. NAIL 4"0C w/ 8d NAILS, TYP. —— |

USP SPTH8 OR SIMPSON SPH8 w/ (12)
10d NAILS AT EACH VERT. STRUT, TYP.
(2) 2x8 PLATES CONTINUOUS, \
LAP ALL SPLICES. 10d NAILS !
STAGGER NAILPLYS 6"0C, TYP. —— T

VERTICAL STRUT

TRUSS TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD

w/ (8) 10d

NAILS AT EACH CROSS BRACE.
LOCATE CROSS BRACES @ 24"0C
AND AT HEADER CORNERS

INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER

MANUFACTURE

R SPECS, AFTER

ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED

\

/

NOTE:

PROVIDE PT 2x8 END PLATE
FROM CEILING TO HEADER
HEIGHT TO MASONRY WALL
AT EACH END w/ (2) ROWS
3/16" TAPCONS 8"0C w/ 1-1/4"

TRUSS TOP AND

BOTTOM

EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY

PROVIDE USP OR SIMPSON MSTA12 w/
(10) 10d NAILS AT BOTTOM PLATE, TOP
PLATE AND 12"OC VERTICAL. TYP. OF ALL
OUTSIDE CORNERS

NON-BRG HEADER DETAILS

| -

CHORD

VERTICAL STRUT w/ (8) 10d
NAILS TO TOP AND BOTTOM
CHORD OF EACH TRUSS

INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS, AFTER
ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

BOND BEAM INFO

F = FILLED WITH GROUT
U = UNFILLED

R = RECESSED

NUMBER OF #5 BARS IN
BOTTOM LINTEL CAVITY

8F16—IB/%T

NUMBER OF #5 BARS
IN TOP BOND BEAM

15-5/8" ACTUAL HEIGHT
16" NOMINAL HEIGHT

1-1/2" CLEAR

7-5/8" ACTUAL
8" NOMINAL

T #5 BARS IN TOP

MIN (1) REQ'D

1 —— BOND BEAM
— GROUT

—— #5 BARS IN BOTTOM

OF LINTEL CAVITY

AN BOTTOM REINFORCING

PROVIDED IN LINTEL
(VARIES)

NOMINAL HEIGHT
NOMINAL WIDTH
8R8 - 8" PRECAST w/ 2" RECESS
L] (FILLED SOLID ]
TYP. @ 8F8
WALLS

8F16-0B/1T 8F16-1B/1T 8F16-1B/2T 8F16-2B/2T

WOOD BEAM SCHEDULE

LOCATE | SIZE

WB_]_ (2) 2x12 SYP NO.2 BOARDS w/ 1/2" PLYWOOD PLATE
COLUMN SCHEDULE
LOCATE | SIZE & STRAP

C-1 (3) 2x6 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) LTT20
- AND @ TOP w/ (3) LSTA24

C-2 (4) 2x6 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) HTTH
- AND @ TOP w/ (2) HTS20

EACH COLUMN FOR HEADER OPENING SHALL CONSIST OF (1) KING STUD RUNNING FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
ADJACENT TO HEADER AND ALL REMAINING STUDS SHALL BE JACK STUDS THAT TERMINATE UNDER THE HEADER.

(7th Edition) Florida Building Code And It's Resistance To
Brian Loy Chandler - P.E. #72152 - Cert of Auth #9910

Seal With Engineer's Signature Certifies That The Structural
Wind Pressure Is In Compliance To Section 1609.

Components Of This Plan Are In Compliance To The 2020
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Jason's Drafting Services, Inc.

239.673.7024
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ROOF PLAN

= TOP OF WALL @ 9'-4" AFF.

= TOP OF WALL @ 10'-8" AF.F.

= TOP OF WALL @ 13'-4" AF.F.

RIDGE VENT = FL19567.3

USE TREATED LUMBER WHERE WOOD & CONCRETE
SURFACES COME IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER

ENGINEERING AND DESIGN BASED UPON TRUSS LAYOUTS PREPARED BY: HITEK TRUSS, #Q5145, DATED 8/17/2021.

IF MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT DRAWINGS DIFFER IN CONFIGURATION OR BEARING POINTS FROM THIS PLAN, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
HAVE SAID TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROOF SYSTEM.
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SCALE OF DRAWING

IF BOX IS 1" SQ THEN
ITS: 1/4"-1'-0"

IF BOX IS 1/2" SQ THEN
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

DUPLEX OUTLETS
= STANDARD
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SINGLE SWITCH
THREE-WAY SWITCH §

FOUR-WAY SWITCH -

- [[)]

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
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LIGHT FIXTURE
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LIGHT FIXTURE H
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FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRIC METER
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HOLLYWOOD LIGHTING
TRACK LIGHTING

FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

CEILING FAN

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL 20 AMP RECEPTACLES OUTLETS IN KITCHEN ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. NEC 210.8 (B)
2. BEDROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

(AFCT) BREAKER. NEC 210.12 (B)

3. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE MORE THAN 10' FROM WATER'S EDGE @
POOLS, EXCEPT WHERE A POOL IS WITHIN 3.0m (10ft) OF A DWELLING AND THE DIMENSION
OF THE LOT PRECLUDES MEETING THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES, NOT MORE THAN ONE
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE PERMITTED IF NOT LESS THAN 1.5m (5ft) MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE INSIDE WALL OF THE POOL. NEC 680.22 (A)(1)(4)

4,15 AND 20 AMP, 125 AND 250 VOLT RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN A WET LOCATION SHALL
HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF WHETHER OR NOT THE ATTACHMENT PLUG

CAP IS INSERTED. NEC 406.8 (B)(1)

5. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 3' OF A BATH DOOR OR

AN A/C RETURN. NFPA 72 11.8.3.5 (5)

WP/
GFCT

&=
WP/
GFCT
o \ Y
$ / L GFcI )
-/
— -
=S o ’
GFCI g
q{ CL6 MOUNTED
-EFOR GARAGE
DOOR OPENER CL6 MOUNTED
-BOR GARAGE
DOOR OPENER
O_Zi

ELECTRICAL PLAN

Admin@jds-inc.net
2804 Del Prado Blvd S, #105 Cape Coral, FL 33904

Jason's Drafting Services, Inc.

239.673.7024
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APPROVAL OF THIS TRUSS LAYOUT IS NECESSARY BEFORE FABRICATION CAN
BEGIN, VERIFY ALL SPANS, PITCHES, OVERHANGS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS AND
BEARING CONDITIONS, THESE ARE IMPORTANT AS THE TRUSSES WILL BE BUILT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INFORMATION SHOWN.

APPRUOVED EBY:

DATE:

LOADING CRITERIA

ROOF |FLOOR
TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 20 | 20 | ps.f.
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10| 10 | psf.
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 0 0 | psf
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 10, 10 | ps.f.
TOTAL LOAD 40 | 40 | ps.f.
DURATION FACTOR 1.25 |1.00
BUILDING CODE FBC 7th Ed. 2020 Res
WIND LOAD TYPE MWFRS
WIND STANDARD ASCE 7-16
WIND SPEED 160 m.p.h.
WIND USAGE Residential - CAT I

BUILDING TYPE Closed
BUILDING EXPOSURE B

NOTE

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER OR

ARCHITECT TO PROVIDE AN APPROPRIATE CONNECTION FOR TRUSSES

TO SUPPORTING STRUCTURE PER REACTIONS SHOWN ON TRUSS

ENGINEERING. SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

AND/OR PLUMBING (AND THEIR CONNECTIONS) IN TRUSS SPACE
MUST BE DIAGRAMMED BY BUILDER ON APPROVED TRUSS LAYOUT
PRIOR TO FABRICATION

THIS COMPANY IS A TRUSS MANUFACTURER WHOSE
RESPONSIBILITIES ARE LIMITED TO THOSE DESCRIBED IN WTCA
1-1995 "DESIGN RESPONSIBILITIES". ACCORDINGLY, IT DISCLAIMS
ANY RESPONSIBILITIES AND/OR LIABILITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN, DRAWINGS, DOCUMENTS INCLUDING THE INSTALLATION AND
BRACING OF TRUSSES MANUFACTURED BY THIS COMPANY.

APPROVED TRUSS ANCHOR BY BUILDER
2x4 MINIMUM TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS
PLUMB  CUT OVERHANG

W 1.33
%r UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

TYPICAL TRUSS END

WARNING

CONVENTIONAL FRAMING, ERECTION AND/OR PERMANENT BRACING IS

NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS DESIGNER, PLATE
MANUFACTURER, OR TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PERSONS ERECTING
TRUSSES ARE CAUTIONED TO SEEK PROFESSIONAL ADVICE
REGARDING ERECTION BRACING WHICH IS ALWAYS REQUIRED TO
PREVENT TOPPLING AND DOMINOING DURING ERECTION; AND
PERMANENT BRACING WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED IN SPECIFIC
APPLICATIONS. SEE "BRACING WOOD TRUSSES COMMENTARY AND
RECOMMENDATIONS" (HIB-91) FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A STRAIGHT AND PLUMB
POSITION. WHERE NO SHEATHING IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP
AND/OR BOTTOM CHORDS, THEY SHALL BE BRACED AS SPECIFIED
ON THE ENGINEERED DESIGN. TRUSSES SHALL BE HANDLED WITH
REASONABLE CARE DURING ERECTION TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR
PERSONAL INJURY.

ATTENTION

"APPROVAL OF THIS TRUSS LAYOUT IS NECESSARY
BEFORE FABRICATION CAN BEGIN. VERIFY SPANS,
PITCHES, OVERHANGS, ELEVATIONS, & BEARING
CONDITIONS. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS LAYOUT ASSUMES
TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY. THE TRUSSES WILL BE BUILT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS LAYOUT"

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

HITEK TRUSS

6179 Nature Coast Blvd. —
Brooksville, FL 34602
352-797-0877
Fax 352-797-0277
hitektruss@gmail.com

We are cutting edge!

CUSTOMER

Starr Quality Construction

JOB NAME

633 SW 13th St

[OT/BLK/SUBDIV
633 SW 13th St,Cape Coral,FL,33991

SCALE DATE DRAWN BY JOB NUMBER
3/16" = 1' B/17/2021 |WE Q5145
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